

City of Oshkosh Police Department 420 Jackson Street Oshkosh, WI 54901 Tel: 920-236-5700 www.oshkoshpd.com

PROFESSIONALISM • PRIDE • INTEGRITY • TEAMWORK

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE OSHKOSH POLICE DEPARTMENT

Date:	12/18/2023
Time:	09:00 AM
Contact:	Officer Kate Mann
	Public Affairs/ Crime Prevention
	(920) 236-5742
Subject:	Oshkosh Police Department Participating in Grants to Increase
	Safety

OSHKOSH, WI (December 18, 2023): The Oshkosh Police Department will be participating in Drive Sober High Visibility Enforcement Grants ("Drive Sober or Get Pulled Over") until January 1st.

This statewide law enforcement partnership aims to keep people safer on the roads by eliminating the risks of impaired driving. Last year in Wisconsin, there were 6,230 alcohol-related crashes, including 155 deaths. Alcohol was involved in more than a quarter of all traffic fatalities.

Thank you for your support throughout the year to help keep our streets and community safe. If you see a driver you suspect is under the influence, please call the Oshkosh Police Department at (920) 236-5700.